AL I A A .

®

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Monthly Board Meeting
Thursday, September 4, 2025, 6:00 PM

PUBLIC HEARING
Call to Order Public Hearing
Ordinance No. 296 — An Ordinance Amending the Annual Operating Budget &
Capital Program of Kimball, Tennessee for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Close Public Hearing

AGENDA
Call to Order the September 4, 2025, Meeting of the Kimball Board of Mayor & Aldermen
Prayer
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting from August 7, 2025
Old Business

2" and Final Reading of Ordinance Number 296 — An Ordinance Amending the Annual
Operating Budget & Capital Program of Kimball, Tennessee for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Approval of the Updated Memorandum of Understanding between the State of Tennessee
Department of Finance and Administration Benefits Administration and the Town of
Kimball for Local Government Health Insurance Plan

Approve the Southern Duplicating of Chattanooga Maintenance Agreement with Black and
White copies at $.01 and Color Copies at $.05 for the copy machines located at Town Hall
and the Police Department

Approval of the Fall 2025 Soccer Coaches
Maintenance Report
Fire Report

Park Board Report

Police Report

Planning Commission Report
Attorney Report

New Business

Public Comments

Adjourn



